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Grace Lutheran Church 

5201 Urbandale Avenue 
Des Moines, Iowa 50310 
Pastor Michael Schmidt 

515-276-6873 
www.gracedm.org 

Welcome to Grace! 
Ministers —the people of Grace 
Pastor –  

 The Rev. Michael Schmidt  .......................... mike@gracedm.org 
Vicar  
      Bunny Stoutes………………………………………..bunny@gracedm.org  
Minister for Worship and Music –  

 Emma Stammer  .......................................... emma@gracedm.org 
Organist –  

 Rich Snyder ........................................................ rich@gracedm.org  
Minister for Administration –  

 Denise Friesth ............................................. denise@gracedm.org 
Minister for Communications –  

Michelle Voelker  .................................... michelle@gracedm.org 
Office Assistant for Worship 

Jessica Flannery…..…………………………..…..jessica@gracedm.org  
Custodian – Todd Haugen 
Usher –   
Greeter –  Tammy Denton 
Liturgist – Mary Freimuth Helt  
Lector –  Julie Honsey  
Communion Assistants – Julie Honsey  
Tech Crew – Greg Boeschen, Jamie Briggs, Chuck Denton, Paul Nelson, 
Jon Rissman, & Amy Schmelzer  
Counters – Carter Woodruff & Jon Rissman  

 

http://www.gracedm.org

